

**JO CODE WB00164**  
**C.R.(NDPS) CASE NO. 65/24**  
**(CIS Reg. No. 65/24)**

Order no. 4

Dated- 07.10.2024

Accused Rajdeep Pramanik is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till  
**21.10.2024/04.11.2024** due to ensuing Puja vacation.

To date for IO's report.

D/c by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri