

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) No. 65/24 (CIS No- 65/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000072-2024

Order no.20

Dated- 27.08.2025

Petition wherein stating that the petitioner/accused person, viz. Rajdeep Pramanik is behind the bars in connection with the NDPS Case No.54/25, pending before Balurghat Court and to pass necessary order, allowing some time for his appearance for the interest of justice and is moved.

Ld. PP in charge does not raise objection.

Hence the said petition is considered and allowed.

Fix **07.11.2025** for appearance & copy.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court Siliguri